

AGENDA REQUEST

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Johnny Timmons, Manager TW&L

DATE November 12, 2025

SUBJECT: IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 4 FOR THE

CENTRAL PUMPING STATION RENOVATIONS (BID NO 2023-040WL) JT

Request:

Approval of the attached change order:

Central Pumping Station Renovations – Change Order #4 – This change order adds \$47,797 to the contract amount for the additional cost of a sixty-inch (60") sewer line plug and concrete aprons for garbage dumpsters. Therefore, the total contract price is \$11,950,912 with a revised completion date of January 3, 2026.